	Docket No.: 659-P-2-USA		
	2 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
v. 03-01) B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) //REV03	Y.	Patent and Trademark Office	
		V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): NORMAN D. KELLOGG	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):	
NURMAN D. NELLUGG	Name: ASPEN ELEC	CTRONICS CORPORATION	
10-25-02	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		0 / 280	
. Nature of conveyance:	515	2 Bolsa Avenue, Suite 103	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 515	2 Doisa Avenue, Suite 105	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Huntington Bea	ach State: CA ZIP: 92649	
Execution Date: October 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
	10/2803		
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	/ -	•	
	B. Patent No.(
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Fatorici Vol.	-,	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: David G. Duckworth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Z Enclosed - Any	excess or insufficiency should be	
Internal Address:	credited or deb	ited to deposit account	
	Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: DRUMMOND & DUCKWORTH		41 40.00	
5000 Birch Street, Suite 440, East Tower	(Alter al durilizato por	by of this page if paying by deposit acco	
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660		19	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	0000	
9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true=copy	
To the best of my knowledge and bond, the of of the original document.	1 dittant. to	October 25, 2002	
David G. Duckworth	MANT MAL		
	Signature	15 I õ š	
Total number of pages including cov			
Commissioner of Pater	ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231		
Wash	ington, e.e. zere .	PATENT	

REEL: 013437 FRAME: 0868

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Norman D. Kellogg, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to Aspen Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "Uninterrupted Power Supply", as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed herewith (Attorney Docket No. 659-P-2-USA), and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Aspen Electronics Corporation, its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Aspen Electronics Corporation, I will communicate to said Aspen Electronics Corporation, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Aspen Electronics Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

-1-

I covenant with said Aspen Electronics Corporation, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

in Chillen

Norman D. Kellogg

State of California)	
)	SS
County of Orange)	

On October 25, 2002, before me, Deborah Oischner, Notary Public, appeared Norman D. Kellogg, $[\mathbf{X}]$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence or [personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on October 25, 2002.

(Seal)

Notary Public



-2-

PATENT REEL: 013437 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 10/25/2002